



CITY of CLOVIS

CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 07/21/2020
Well 11A Pump and Motor Improvements

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

City Well Site No. 11A at 1801 Stanford Avenue, Clovis, CA 93612;
 North of Shaw Avenue between Sunnyside and Fowler.

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project shall involve, but not be limited to, clearing, grubbing, earthwork, grading, crush-rock surfacing, construction of concrete sidewalks, drive approach, well pump equipment, discharge piping, electrical motor, motor control center (MCC), electrical system, PG&E Rule 16 service, chlorination station building, chlorination plumbing and equipment, chain link fencing, fence rolling gate, walk gate, modification of existing irrigation system, and miscellaneous site work. MCC shall be furnished by the City.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Steve Dovali Construction, Inc.		Dawson-Mauldin, LLC		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
Base Bid Items											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	LOW BIDDER		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$	-
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	-
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$	-
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$	-
5.	Earthwork and Grading	316	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,956.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$	-
6.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$	-
7.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$	-
8.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$	-
9.	Pump and Motor Facilities	1	LS	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$	-
10.	Discharge Piping and Concrete Pad	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$	-
11.	Water Main, 10" Ductile Iron Pipe	65	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$	-
12.	Water Main, 12" PVC C900 Pipe	490	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 79,380.00	\$	-
13.	Water Gate Valve, 12"	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	-
14.	Chlorination Station Enclosure	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$	-
15.	Bulk Hypochlorite System	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$	-
16.	Chlorination Facilities and Plumbing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$	-
17.	Backflow Prevention Device	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$	-
18.	Crushed Rock Surfacing	350	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$	-
19.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	18	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$	-
20.	Concrete Drive Approach	670	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$	-
21.	Concrete Sidewalk	83	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,158.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 664.00	\$	-
22.	Concrete Slab, Reinforced	40	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$	-
23.	Concrete Masonry Fence, 6-ft CMU	360	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 68,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$	-
24.	Cast-iron Rolling Gate	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$	-
25.	Cast-iron Walk Gate	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$	-
26.	Electrical System Onsite	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$	-
27.	Electrical Security Light	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	-
28.	PG&E Rule 16 Service	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$	-
29.	Landscaping Complete	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$	-
30.	Irrigation Complete	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$	-
31.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$	-
Total Base Amount				\$	699,728.00	\$	726,307.00	\$	829,714.00	\$	-

REMARK: This project is scheduled for award through the City Council on August 3, 2020